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ACADEMIC UPGRADING (ACDU)

Semester 1 — September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022
Semester 2 — January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023

Fundamental Level:
(Approximately equivalent to basic Grade 10)

Intermediate Level:
(Approximately equivalent to Grade 10)

Advanced Level:
(Approximately equivalent to Grade 11)

Provincial Level:
(Approximately equivalent to Grade 12)

Based on 2 Upgrading courses/semester

LT Lo o OSSR PSSSPR $0.00
TECNNOIOQY FEE ... et sre e ste e enes 12.88
REQISIIALION FEE.... .ottt ettt 17.89
DEVEIOPIMENT FEE......eceiicieceee et e e et re e 11.46
ENNANCEA SEIVICE FEE ..ot sne e 45.93
Student Union Membership .........cocveiiiiiiiccicce e 48.48
Can Fed Of STUABNTS ......eeeeeiie ettt nre e nnes 9.92
BUITAING FUNG......oiiiee et st be e be e are s 6.60
DAY CAre SUDSTAY .....cuiiiiiiiieieeee e 2.50
StUdeNt NEWSPAPET FEE ........eiiveeieciie ettt be et sre e ens 4.04
RECIBALION FEE ... .iiieeeieeeie ettt et et e e s neesaeeteeneenteenaeaneenneas 2.50
U PSS, ..ttt E et h e bt r e nne e eans 57.52
8 0 2 1 $219.72
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APPLIED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY

Semester 1 - August 22, 2022 to December 16, 2022

TUITION (SEE DEIOW) ... $2233.67
REGISIIALION. ... ettt et re e e be s e e b e teeneesreeteebenre s 17.89
TECNNOIOOY FEE ...veei ettt e st e sreeree e 32.20
DEVEIOPMENT FEE.......eiiiiicee et 22.92
ENNANCEA SEIVICE FEE... .ottt ees 45.93
MALEITAIS FEE ...ttt e e e e s e e e e 71.09
Student Union MemDBErship........cooeiiiiii s 60.60
(08 LT T o) ] (1o (=] o1 £ 12.40
=TT (o T T I 0T o T OSSR 6.60
StUAENt NEWSPAPET FEE .....vviviiiieie sttt et s re e sresraebesre s 4.04
DAy Care SUDSIAY .......coveiieieieieieese e 2.50
RECTEALION FEE ......iitiiii it ettt bbb enes 2.50
MEdICAI/DENTAL FEE .......oveieiiieiciec e 260.00
U PSS ...ttt et R R Rt e e bRt r e e Rt teerentenrereaenean 70.98
O L1 A SRS $2844.13
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown
ABTA 100, ittt nes $556.16
ABTA L0, ittt nae e 360.53
ABTA 110 ittt b e nae e 222.47
ABTA LD i ans 276.96
ABTA 120, it ans 545.03
ABTA 125, 272.52
1O 2 1 SO SSSS $2233.67

Semester 2 - January 9
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APPLIED SCIENCE Pathway 1
(Engineering)
1 Year Certificate

Semester 1 — September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022

TUItION (SEE DEIOW) .....cviicviiciiice e $2441.88
REGISIIALION. ...ttt e 17.89
TECNNOIOGY FEE ... 32.20
DEVEIOPMENT FEE.....c.viiiiciee e be e resreebenre s 22.92
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE.....oviiiiciicii bbb 45.93
Student Union MemDBership ..o s 48.48
Can Fed Of STUABNTS........ciiiiiieieeee bbb 9.92
=TT (o T T I 0T o Lo OSSR 6.60
DAy Care SUDSIAY .......ccviiieieieieieese s 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE ......viiviieiiieie e 4.04
RECTEALION FEE .....viiiiti ittt sttt enes 2.50
MEdICAI/DENTAI FEE .....cvveieieeeiie ettt sae e nre e 260.00
U PSS .ttt R et Rt e et n e R e e Rt e teerente s rer et enean 57.52
TOTAL e bbbttt sttt s bbbt r e $2952.38
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown
APSC L0 ittt be e res $438.72
PHYS L0 oottt et b et b et a et a e rre s 438.72
CHEM L1 ittt e st e s be e s be e s be e s beenrees 438.71
LGS O 0L PP PP RURTROPRIN 438.71
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APPLIED SCIENCE Pathway 2
(Engineering)
1 Year Certificate

Semester 1 — September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022
TUItION (SEE DEIOW) .....cviicviiciiice e $2441.89
REGISIIAtION. ...
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APPRENTICESHIP TRADE TRAINING

Auto Collision and Refinishing

AUCL 100 7 $720.04 $218.97
AUCL 200 7 $617.10 $218.97
Automotive Service Technician
Course Name Level Weeks Tuition Material Fee
AUGT 150 18 $271.54 $119.05
AUTO 100 7 $720.04 $197.88
AUTO 200 7 $720.04 $197.88
AUTO 300 7 $720.04 $197.88
AUTO 400 7 $720.04 $197.88
AUTO 450 9 $617.18 $197.88
Carpenter
CARP 100 7 $720.04 $158.98
CARP 200 7 $720.04 $158.98
CARP 350 7 $720.04 $158.98
CARP 400 7 $720.04 $158.98
CARP 450 7 $720.04 $158.98
Professional Cook
CULA [ 250 | 14 | $1282.76 | $357.42
Electrician

ELEC 100 10 $1028.63 $263.27
ELEC 200 10 $1028.63 $263.27

$263.27




Pipefitter

Course Name Level Weeks Tuition Material Fee

PIPE 450 8 $883.56 $139.48
Plumber

PLMG 200 8 $617.16 $105.81

PLMG 450 8 $822.90 $105.81
Welder

WELD 100 8 $822.89 $191.58

WELD 200 8 $822.89 $191.58

WELD 250 16 $1645.61 $641.18
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AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNICIAN

(AUTO 115)
- Foundation Level Harmonized-
(30 weeks)
Intake: 2022 Fall September 6, 2022 to April 14, 2023

LI 11 o] o R U USRI PPRR $2748.70
MALEFIAIS FEE......eiiiiei it 395.66
TECNNOIOQY FEE.....oeiieiieiiee s 64.40
REGISIIALION ......eivice et et raeeeenee e 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ... 45.85
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BOOKKEEPING CERTIFICATE

Fall - September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022

Spring - January 9, 2023 to June 30, 2023

Intersession — May 8, 2023 to June 30, 2023

Fees are charged by course based on lecture plus lab contact hours.

Student Fees are charged each semester:

Tuition (eXamPle PEr COUISE) ....viiuiiieiieieeiesee e este e se et $428.98
TeChNOIOQY FEE ... max 32.20
REGISIIALION ...t e e e e 17.89
DeVEIOPMENT FEE ... max 22.92
ENNANCed SEIVICE FEE ...c.ooiiiiiici et 45.93
Student Union MembBership .........ccooeieiiniiiiiiieeeeee e max 72.72
Can Fed Of STUAENT.........cccoiiiiieee e max 14.88
BUIHAING FUNG.......oiiiiie s 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ......c.ccieiieiecie et 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE ........oiviiiiiiiieieee e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ... .cviiiiiiiciieiee e e 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee/year (Full time status — applied to Fall semester) ............... 260.00
PSS, ..ttt max 86.28

Tuition per course

BOOK 101 ......covvvvereee 428.98
BOOK 103......cccceeieee 428.98
BOOK 105 ........ccovevinnns 428.98
BOOK 108 ........cccceevernnne 428.98
BOOK 113 ... 388.46
BOOK 114 ........cocoveiinns 388.46
BOOK 115......ccvveiinne 470.53
CESS 151....ccciiiii 627.71
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CIVIL ENGINEERING (Year 1)

Semester 1 — September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022

LU Lo 4SSO $2871.55
TEChNOIOGY FEE ... 32.20
REGISIIALION ...t e e e e 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE.......iiieceee s 22.92
ENNANCed SEIVICE FEE .....ooviiiiciiccee e 45.93
Student Union MemBErship .........cooviiiiiiiieiesseeeee e 48.48
Can Fed Of STUAENT ..o 9.92
BUIHAING FUNG.......oiie s 6.60
DAy Care SUDSIAY .......civiiiieiiecie ettt s sre et e sre e saeens 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE .......uoiviiiieeieee et 4.04
RECIEALION FEB ... .ottt sttt steer et sre e e e nte e e neeenes 2.50
MediCal/DENTAl FEE .......oveieieie e 260.00
U-P8SS.. et 57.52
TOTAL ettt bbbt $3382.05
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown
CIVE 100 ..ot $271.28
CIVE 110 1ttt 406.91
CIVE 120 ..ot 271.28
CIVE 130 ..ot 406.91
CIVE 140 ..o 406.91
CIVE 1501 1. 1o tee et e e et ettt et e e e e e e e e 406.91
ENGL L0311 it te et et et ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e e e 294.44
IMATH 180, ..ottt ee e e e et et ettt et e e et e e e e e e e e e e et et e e ee e 406.91
TOTAL oo $2871.55
Semester 2 — January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023
TUITION 1ttt e et ne e $2577.11
TeCNNOIOGY FEE ... 32.20
REGISIIALION ...ttt ettt ste e reenre e 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE....c.eiiiiieieee s 22.92
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE ..o 45.93
Student Union MembBership .........coooviieiiiiieese e 48.48
Can Fed Of STUAENT.........cooiiieeceee e 9.92
BUIHAING FUNG.......oiiiiii s 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ......c.cciiiieiecc e 2.50
Student NEeWSPAPET FEE ........ooiiiiirieiieeecee e
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COMMUNITY AND SCHOOL SUPPORT — CASS
Online

Semester 1 — September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022
Semester 2 — January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023

CASS 105, 110, 120, 130, 140, 145, 150, 160, 180, 189, 190, 195.............. $314.33/course
Student fees are charged each semester

Technology FEe — $6.44 JCOUISE .....ccvcviviiieieieieeiee e 6.44
REGISIIALION ......vieicciece et s e e st e st e et e sna e beenteeneeareenee e 17.89
Development Fee.........ccoovvieieiincicnen 1-2 courses - $11.46; 3 and up maximum 22.92
ENNANCEA SEIVICE FEE ...ttt 45,93

Note: In addition to course fees, Students will be required to purchase learning materials to
accompany Courses.
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COMPUTER / NETWORK ELECTRONICS TECHNICIAN

(CNET)
Semester 1 — September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022
I 1o SRR USPRSR $1781.99
Materials Fee (Fall ONlY).....ccovooiiieiiee e 223.98
TECNNOIOGY FEE.. .t 32.20
REGISIIALION ...ttt 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ...ttt saeene e re e 22.92
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE ..o 45.93
Student Union MemDBership ........ccoiiiiiiieeeee e 48.48
Can Fed Of STUABNT ......ociiiieee bbb ere s 9.92
BUIAING FUNG ..ottt sre e b e 6.60
DAy Care SUDSIAY .......civeieieiieiiiieie et 2.50
StUdent NEWSPAPET FEE .....vvcieiie ettt st s re e reene e e 4.04
RECIEALION FE ...ttt st be st e et sbeere e resae e e e 22DBT TIETQQqOO(
MeEdICal/DENTAI FEE......ceeiiieiiie ettt st sreereenee s 260.00
U PSS 1.ttt et et r et e R et et et et et e e reann 57.52
TOTAL e bbbttt bbb ere s $2516.47
Semester 1Tuition Breakdown
CINET 201 ...ttt s r e bt e sr e e nr e nn e sbe e b e e nreennennne s $314.74
CINET 202ttt ettt sttt 314.74
CINET 205 ...ttt bbbttt 314.74
CINET 269... ittt sttt e b e bbbt te s b s beesbeenbeenbeenbesneesnee e 497.20
CINET 276 vttt ettt 340.57
TOTAL coiieetee ettt $1781.99

Semester 2 — January 9, 2023 to May 5, 2023

TUITION .ottt e e e be e sbe e sbeesaeesabesbeenteesteesteens $1663.78
TECNNOIOQY FEE.....eieiiciece e st s be et ees 32.20
REGISIIALION ...ttt e be et e s be et e e besreebesreenresras 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ...t 22.92
ENhanCed SEIVICE FEE ......coviiiiieee et 45.93
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DENTAL ASSISTING

Semester 1 — September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022

B I SO SRPR $2205.13
TECNNOIOQY FEE.....oeiiiii s 32.20
REGISIIALION ......eiiecece e e e reeneenee e 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ... 22.92
ENhanCed SEIVICE FEE ......coiiiiiieeee et 45.93
CHNIC SUPPIY FEE....iieeee e 229.72
Lab Kit Deposit (refundable) ..........ccooviiiiiic e, 170.00
Student Union MemBErSNiP .......ccooiiiiiiieieeeeres e 48.48
Can Fed Of STUABNT........cceeiiee e e 9.92
BUIHAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY .......coviiiiiieeie sttt sttt sre e b e e 2.50
StUdent NEWSPAPET FEE .....vveiiiiecicie ettt sttt re e re e e 4.04
Lo =T Lo g T SRS 2.50
Medical/Dental FEE..........ccoiiiiieie et 260.00
U PSS ittt reean 57.52
LI 2 1 OSSPSR $3115.35
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown
DENT L1501 ...uucititieiieiieieteisises et $392.58
DENT L5L..cutiiiitiiieieieieie st besebesessebbbbbbbenbes 490.73
DENT 1530ttt 490.73
DENT 157 ottt 538.62
IMGT 154 ..ot 292.47
TOTAL oottt $2205.13

Semester 2 — January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023

TUITION ettt nrens $2421.64
TeChNOIOQY FEE......eeeii s 32.20
REGISIIALION ...ttt et re e e 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ... 22.92
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE ..ot 45.93
Student Union MembBership ... 48.48
Can Fed Of STUAENT.........cviiiieie e e 9.92
BUIHAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........couiiiiiieceee et 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE........oiiiiieitirii e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ...ovviiiiieiii ettt b ereas 2.50
U=P8SS ..t ane s 57.52
TOT AL ittt sttt sbe e eneas $2672.14
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown
DENT L60......ciiuiieiisiiseiisesisesie st $274.81
DENT L6L.c.iueieiieciiesieessessse s 366.41
DENT 163 ettt 366.41
DENT L66........coumiieeireisesiesssessseesses e 212.65
DENT 167 .ottt 541.82
DENT L169.....ccuituiiieiseiseiseeisesisss sttt 274.81
DENT 190% OFf CAMPUS ....cveviiiiiiieieieses et 384.73
TOTAL oot $2421.64
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DENTAL ASSISTING

Intersession — May 1, 2023 to June 16, 2023

TUITION Lottt sttt a e e e b e et e sreareene e $920.27
TECNNOIOQY FEE......eeiieie e 25.76
REGISIIALION ...t 17.89
DeVEIOPMENT FEE ...t 22.92
ENNANCed SEIVICE FEE ... .ooviiii e e 45.93
Student Union MembBership .........cccueiv i 24.24
Can Fed Of STUABNT........ooiiiiee e 4.96
BUIIAING FUNG ... re e 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........ciiiiiieieiee e 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE.........ciuiiieiieie ettt 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ...ttt ettt sre e 2.50
PSS .t r e 28.76
1O 1 SOOI $1106.37
Inters
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DENTAL HYGIENE (Year 2)

Semester 3
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EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND LEARNING DIPLOMA
(ECCL)

Year One:
Semester 1 — September 6 — December 16, 2022

TUITON ettt st sr et e e sneenreas $1652.51
TECNNOIOQY FEE.....eeeieeie e 32.20
REGISIIALION ...t 17.89
DeVElOPMENT FEE ... e 22.92
ENNANCed SEIVICE FEE ... .ooiiiiiieece e e 45.93
Student Union Membership ..o 48.48
Can Fed Of STUABNT........ooiiieceee e et 9.92
BUIIAING FUNG ...t ae s 6.60
DAy Care SUDSIAY .......coveieiiieiiiisiese e 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE ........oiiiiiiiiie st 4.04
RECTEALION FEE ...ttt bttt 2.50
MedIiCal/DENTAL FEE......cve et 260.00
PSS e r e 57.52
TOT AL ettt e e e steereeareenteenne s $2163.01
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown
ENGL 103 07 113 ..ottt $294.44
ECCL 150 .ottt 392.69
ECCL 154 ...ttt 353.43
ECCL 165 ..o.veoieeiriecis ettt 323.98
ECCL 172 oottt 287.97
TOTAL oottt $1652.51

Semester 2 — January 9 — April 21, 2023

1o RSSO $2095.04
TECNNOIOQY FEE......eeieee e 32.20
REGISIIALION ...t 17.89
DeVEIOPMENT FEE ...t 22.92
ENNANCed SEIVICE FEE .....oouiiiiiieeee e 45.93
Student Union MembBership ..........ccovvoiiieie e 48.48
Can Fed Of STUABNT........eoe e 9.92
BUIIAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........oiiiiiieieieiesese e 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE........ocuiiieiiee s 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ....vveviiie ettt sre e e e nreenae s 2.50
PSS ettt n e 57.52
1O 2 1 SRS $2345.54
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown
ECCL L5 coovitiiriiseesiessisssse st $353.54
ECCL 156 ..ovvooioisciseise sttt 431.96
ECCL 166 ....vooivoioiseise ettt 431.96
ECCL 170 ottt 288.86
ECCL 190 ...ttt 588.72
TOTAL oottt $2095.04
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EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND LEARNING DIPLOMA (cont)
(ECCL)

Semester 5 — January 9, 2023 — April 21, 2023

TUITION ettt ettt ne e $1570.33
TECNNOIOGY FEE.....eeieii s 32.20
REGISIIALION ......eeieciecc et reeeeenee e 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ... 22.92
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE ..o 45.93
Student Union MembBErship .......cccooviiiiiieieieicie e 48.48
Can Fed Of STUAENT.........coiiieecc e 9.92
BUIHAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........coiiiiiieiiee e 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE........oiiiiiiiicii e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ...ttt 2.50
PSS ..t 57.52
B 1O 1 ST $1820.83
Semester 5 Tuition Breakdown
ECCL 251 covvviuvieiisiissisesissssse st $392.58
ECCL 255 ...ttt 490.73
ECCL 256 ..ouvvovviseise sttt 294.44
ECCL 272 oottt 196.29
ECCL 275 1ottt 196.29
TOTAL ittt $1570.33

Semester 6 — April 24, 2023 to June 2, 2023
ECCL 295 OR 299 Practicum

Student
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ENGLISH as a SECOND LANGUAGE
(ENLA)

Start dates: September 6, 2022 — December 16, 2022
January 9, 2023 — April 21, 2023
May 8, 2023 to August 18, 2023

Beginner Level
ENLA 011
ENLA 013
ENLA 015

Intermediate Level
ENLA 021
ENLA 023
ENLA 025

Advanced Level
ENLA 031
ENLA 033
ENLA 035

Academic Purposes
ENLA 041
ENLA 043
ENLA 045

Student fees are charged each semester

Tuition (Domestic and PR Students if criteria are met)..........ccccoevvveveieiieevesiieseens $0.00
TECNNOIOGY FEE......eeiie bbb 19.32
REGISIIALION FEE ...ovviitiiie et re e b e e ste e e sneeanas 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ...ttt 22.92
ENNANCEA SEIVICE FEE ..ottt 45.93
Student Union MembBEership .........cocueiiiiiic e 48.48
(OF Lo et o) B (0 [o T o STE 9.92
BUIIAING FUNG ...ttt re e 6.60
Day Care SUDSTAY .....c..oiiiiiiiiiieee sttt 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE........eiiuieie ettt et e e e nas 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ...ttt ettt e st e teene e s re e aeaneesreenreenee e 2.50
PSS et
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FINE ARTS CERTIFICATE

Semester 1 — September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022

TUITION ettt re st $1270.01
TECNNOIOGY FEE......eeeeii s 32.20
REGISIIALION ......eiveciece et reeeeenee e 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ... 22.92
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE .....couiiiiiiiie e 45.93
Student Union MemDBership .........cooiiieiieiine e 48.48
Can Fed Of STUAENT.........coiiieiece e 9.92
BUIHAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........couiiiiiieiice e 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE........oiiiiiiiticiieeeie e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ...ttt 2.50
MedIiCal/DENLAl FEE......cuieeeiieeeee et e 260.00
PSS e 57.52
B 1O 1 ST $1780.51
Semester 1 Tuition Breakdown
ENGL 103 ... it p e nes $294.44
FINE L0L ..ttt st e e sate et e e s te e e s raeennee s 294.44
FINE 103 ... oottt e e st e st e e eennee s 242.42
FINE 108 ...ttt ettt e e s be e e nnne s 196.29
FINE 109 ...ttt et e e s e e te e st e e s raeennee s 242.42
O I SRR $1270.01
Semester 2 — January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023
TUITION ettt nrens $1264.12
TeChNOIOGY FEE......eeii s 32.20
REGISIIALION ..ottt et s e e re e 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ... 22.92
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE ..o e 45.93
Student Union MembBership .........cooiiiiiiieiieneses e 48.48
Can Fed Of STUAENT.........coiiieiece e e 9.92
BUIHAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........coiiiiiieceee e 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE........oiiiiieiitirii e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ...ovviiiiieiii ettt b ereas 2.50
U=P8SS ..t ane s 57.52
TOT AL e ettt sttt sbe e eneas $1514.62
Semester 2 Tuition Breakdown
FINE 102ttt sttt e et st e e srae e snte e st e e snbeeennes $294.44
FINE 104 ... oottt ettt e snee e st e st e e s nranennee s 242.42
FINE 105 ...ttt sttt e e st e e sabe e s be e s te e e s beeennee s 242.42
L L0 SR 242.42
FINE 107 oottt e et e e st e st e e snteeennee s 242.42
TOT AL oottt et e e st e e et e e e s ta e e s te e e sareeeares $1264.12
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HEAVY MECHANICAL TRADE
(HMT 190)
- Foundation Level Trades -

2022 Fall HMT 190 101

Intake: September 6, 2022 to May 26, 2023

TUIION ..ttt e et st e st stesreereeneas $3298.51
MALEFIAIS FEE......eiiiiiiiiice bbb s 470.71
TECNNOIOGY FEE.....eeieiie s 64.40
REGISIIALION ......eivece ettt raereenee e 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ... 45.85
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE ..o e 91.86
Student Union MemBErship .......c.ooiiiriiiiiieeeee e 109.08
Can Fed Of STUAENT.........coiiieiere s 22.32
BUIHAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........coiiiiiieiice et 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE.......ooviiiierierii e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ...ttt b 2.50
U-
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INDUSTRIAL MECHANIC
(MILLWRIGHT / MACHINIST)
(MILL 116)

- Foundation Level Harmonized -

Intake: 2022 Fall  September 6, 2022 to March 3, 2023

TUITION Lottt e st e e e besresbesraeneas $2015.70
MALEIIAIS FEE......eiiie it 263.76
TECNNOIOQY FEE......eiieei et e 64.40
REGISIIALION ...ttt 17.89
DeVEIOPMENT FEE ...t 45.85
ENhanced SEIVICE FEE ......covi it 91.86
Student Union Membership .........cccevviiiiececc e 84.84
Can Fed of StUAENT..........coi e 17.36
BUIIAING FUNG ...t 6.60
DAy Care SUDSIAY .......eveieieiieiisiiiesie et 2.50
StUdent NEWSPAPET FEE .....vviieie ettt st re e be e nas 4.04
RECTEALION FEE ....viiiii ettt sttt ne e 2.50
Medical/Dental FEE..........cooiiiieecie et 260.00
U-P8SS .ttt 100.66
Tool Deposit (refundable) ... 200.00
TOT AL ot e e e te e re e reere s $3177.96
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JOB EDUCATION TRAINING (JET)

Semester 1 — September 6, 2022 — December 16, 2022

111 o PSS $249.88
R T 1S = Lo o SR 17.89
QLICET (a0 [T | =TT USRS 12.88
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ...t 11.46
ENNANCEA SEIVICE FE ..ottt s 45.93
Student Union MembBEership .......ccvocve i 48.48
Can Fed OFf STUAENT .......ceiiiie e enes 9.92
Building FUNd ...
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MEDICAL DEVICE REPROCESSING TECHNICIAN

Semester 1 — January 16, 2023 to May 19, 2023

TUITION 1ottt ettt ettt bbbttt $6942.92
REGISIIALION ...t e 17.89
TECNNOIOGY ...t 12.88
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ...ttt pe e e 11.46
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE ...ttt 45.93
Student Union MemBErship ........ooeoeieiiise e 60.60
Can Fed Of STUABNT ......cciiiiieee b e 12.40
BUIAING FUNG ..ot et e 6.60
Student NEWSPAPET FEE ........oiiiiiiiiie sttt 4.04
DAy Care SUDSIAY .......coveieieieiiiiie e 2.50
RECTEALION FEE ...ttt ettt bbbt 2.50
U PSS ..ttt ettt b b et b et bttt et e nbe e nae e naeeenee 71.90
TOTAL oottt ettt R et et naeneere s $7191.62

Semester Tuition Breakdown
1Y ] I 0 $3739.31
MDRT 110 and Practicum
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Semester 1 —Ja

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
(January 2023 Intake)

nuary 9 — May 19, 2023

LT L1 4 USSR $2877.75
REGISTIALION ...ttt 17.89
GOWN AN GIOVE FEE ...ttt 172.28
QLICET (a0 [T | =TT USRS
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MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
(January 2022 intake)

Semester 2 — August 15, 2022 — December 16, 2022

TUITION oottt bbb $3015.69
REGISTIALION ...ttt 17.89
TECNNOIOGY FEE....ciiiiieee s 32.20

Developm G 1 185.54 682.9 Tm(i)-TQq0.00000912 0 612 792 reW* nBT/F8 11.04 Tf1 0 0 1 215.21 644.
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MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY

Year One

Semester 1 — September 6, 2022 — December 16, 2022
TUITTON 1ottt este e e sreesbeente s $4825.84
REGISIIALION ...ttt et reeee e 17.89
TECNNOIOGY FEE.....eeieii s 32.20
DeVEIOPMENT FEE ...t e 22.92
ENNANCed SEIVICE FEE ... .ooiiiii e e 45.93
Student Union Membership ..o 48.48
Can Fed Of STUABNT.......eii et 9.92
BUIIAING FUNG ...t ae s 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........ciiiiiieieiereee e 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE........cciuiiieiieie et
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MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY con’t

Year Two

Semester 4 — August 29, 2022 — December 16, 2022
TUITION oottt re st $3112.36
REGISIIALION ...t 17.89
TECNNOIOQY FEE......eeieeece et e 19.32
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ... 22.92
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE ..o 45.93
Student Union MembBership .........cooviieiieiiieieses e 60.60
Can Fed Of STUAENT.........coiiiieierc e 12.40
BUIHAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........couieiiiieiiee e 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE........oviiiiiiieiireei e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ...ovviiiiii e ere s 2.50
PSS ..t 71.90
MediCal/DENntal FEE........ooiieiee s 260.00

L 21 SO $3638.96
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Semester 6 — May 8, 2023 — August 25, 2023

TUITTON 1ottt este e e sreesbeente s $2465.98
REGISIIALION ......eiveciece et reeeeenee e 17.89
TECNNOIOGY FEE.....eeieiie s 12.88
DeVEIOPMENT FEE ... 11.46
ENNANCed SEIVICE FEE ... .ooiiiii e e 45.93
BUIIAING FUNG ... re e 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........ciiiiiieieiee e 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE.........ciuiiieiieie ettt 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ....viieeciie ettt e et enre e 2.50
TOT AL bbbt bbbt bbbttt r et ens $2569.78
Semester 6 Tuition Breakdown
IMRAD 250 .....vviiiiiiiieise sttt $2214.60
IMIRAD 255 ......ooiiaisiisie sttt 251.38
TOTAL oo,
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NATURAL RESOURCES & FOREST TECHNOLOGY
Year Two

Semester 3 — September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022

TUIION 1ttt e bbb n e e e bt $2358.87
Materials FEe (ONCE PEI YEA) ......viviriiiiieeeiee ettt 508.86
TECNNOIOGY FEE....ciiiiieee s 32.20
R T 1S = Lo o S PS 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ...ttt pe e e 22.92
ENNANCEA SEIVICE FEE ... .ot s 45.93
Student Union MembBEership ........ccvoie i 48.48
Can Fed Of STUABNT ......ociiiiieeee bbb nre s 9.92
BUITAING FUN ... 6.60
DAy Care SUDSIAY .......civeieieieiiieie e 2.50
StUdent NEWSPAPET FEE .....vveiiiiecicie ettt sttt re e re e e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ... ettt ettt sttt steer e nbesre e e e 2.50
MeEdICAl/DENTAI FEE......cieieieieie ittt st e et sanereenee s 260.00
U PSS ..ttt bbbt b e b et R et bt e b nre e nneenareenne 57.52
TOTAL e bbbttt bbb ere s $3378.23

Semester 3 Tuition Breakdown
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NORTHERN COLLABORATIVE NURSING BACCALAUREATE
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

Year One & Two
Semester 1 — September 6, 2022 to
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NORTHERN COLLABORATIVE NURSING BACCALAUREATE
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

Intersession Year Two — May 1, 2023 — June 2, 2023

NURS 2200ttt sttt s et ste st e e eneeneene e $959.40
BT g o] [T | T TSR 6.44
R T 1S = Lo o SR 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FE ... 11.46
ENNANCEA SEIVICE FEE ..o e e 45.93
Student Union MembBership .......cocooeie i e 24.24
Can Fed O STUENT .......oviiiee et sre e e 4.96
BUITAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSTAY .....cviiiiiicie sttt st st sre e b sre e 2.50
StUdent NEWSPAPET FEE .....vvcuieiieciee sttt st re e re e e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ... ettt st et steer e ntesne e e e 2.50
U PSS bbb bbbt e et e 28.76
O L P $1114.72

NORTHERN COLLABORATIVE NURSING BACCALAUREATE
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

Tuition Fees

NURS 101 ...ttt e e snennnaneas $575.64

T Material FEES. .. ettt e e 477.62
NURS 102ttt bbbttt bbb 575.64
NURS 201 ...ttt sttt sresnesreeneens 767.52
NURS 202ttt bbbttt bbb ans 575.64
NURS 203 ...ttt a et e snennesreeneanes 576.64
NURS 204 ...ttt sttt bbb 575.64
NURS 205 ettt sttt e it e snesnesneeneans 575.64
NURS 206 ...ttt bbbttt aneenes 575.64
NURS 215 ettt e e srennenraeneas 1535.04

T Material fEES. .. et e e e 477.62
NURS 220 ...ttt bttt sttt ens 959.40

University Transfer - CNC Courses

ANTH 101 oottt reene e $294.44
BIO 05ttt 342.52
2 00 SR 438.71
BIO 112, ettt 438.71
N I S 392.58
PSY C L0L. ittt ettt nr b ens 294.44
ELECTIVES ...ttt $294.44 - $438.71
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PIPING TRADES
(PIPE 115)
Foundation Level Harmonized

Intake: 2022 Fall: August 29, 2022 — February 3, 2023

TUITION ettt b e neens $4522.46
MALEITAIS FEE....coueieiie et 326.56
TECNNOIOQY FEE......eiieee et 64.40
REGISIIALION ... 17.89
DeVEIOPMENT FEE ... 45.85
ENNANCed SEIVICE FEE ... .ooiiiii e e 91.86
Student Union MembBership .........cocveivieiieiecie e 84.84
Can Fed Of STUABNT........eiiiieceee e e 17.36
BUIIAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY .......oiiiiiiiieierese e 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE........cccuiiieieeie e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ....viieeciie ettt e et enre e 2.50
MEICAI/DENTAL FEE ..ottt e eneas 260.00
PSS .ttt 100.66
Tool Deposit (refundable) ..o 200.00
B 1O 1 ST $5747.52
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POWER ENGINEERING — 3RP CLASS

PWER 180
(30 weeks)
Dates: September 12, 2022 — April 21, 2023

TUIION ..ttt ettt b et renrenreene e $5096.86*
MALEFIAIS FEE......eiiiiiiiiice bbb s 131.88
TECNNOIOGY FEE.....eeieiie s 64.40
REGISIIALION ......eivece ettt raereenee e 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ... 45.85
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE ..o e 91.86
Student Union MemBErship .......c.ooviiiiiieieeeesse e 96.96
Can Fed Of STUJENT.........coveiiiiiee e 19.84
BUIHAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........coiiiiiieiice et 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE.......ooviiiierierii e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ...ttt b 2.50
MeEdICal/DENTAL FEE......cvieeeeciiee e 260.00
PSS et 115.04
B 1O 1 ST $5956.22

*Includes $1000.00 for mandatory Simulator training.

Fee Book 2022/2023 Effective August 1, 2022 page 50 of 64









PRACTICAL NURSE - YEAR TWO

Term 4 September 12, 2022 — January 27, 2023 - Includes Consolidated Practice #4
TUITION ettt st enas $3189.84
TECNNOIOGY FEE......eeeeii s 32.20
REGISIIALION ......eeviciece et reeneenee e 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ... 22.92
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE ..o 45.93
Student Union MemDBership .........ooviiiiieienser e 60.60
Can Fed Of STUJENTS .......cviieiiiecie e 12.40
BUIHAING FUNG ... 6.60
Day Care SUDSIAY ........couieiiiieiiee e 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE........oviiiiiiiiciireeie e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ...ttt 2.50
MedIiCal/DENTAl FEE......cuieeieiieeeee e e 260.00
PSS e 71.90
TOT AL ettt bbbt beeneas $3729.32

Tuition Breakdown

PRAN 20L.. .. et rte st et e st e e snte e et e e snae e snraeenneeeans $438.70
PRAIN 220ttt ettt e bbb e 180.20
PRAIN 222.... ettt sttt ettt b e nees 442.04
PRAIN 225, ... ettt et e et e e st e e st e e st e e s nreeennes 212.19
PRAIN 255, ittt st e e ba e e tae e s e e nnaee e 1050.29
PRAN 291, ittt nnre e e 866.42
O I USSR $3189.84

Term 5 January 30, 2023 — April 14, 2023 - Includes Preceptorship
BT T o OSSPSR $1044.98
TEChNOIOQY FEE......eeieee e 12.88
REGISIIALION ...t 17.89
DeVEIOPMENT FEE ...t 11.46
ENNANCed SEIVICE FEE .....ooiiiiiciee et 45.93
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PROFESSIONAL COOK

(CULINARY ARTS)

Level - One

CULA 150 — August 15, 2022 to March 10, 2023
LT L6 PO USSP $2565.51
MALEITAIS F.. ..o ettt sttt sreeaeste e e seeeree e 357.42
TECNNOIOGY ...t 64.40
R T 1S =1 (o] o SRS R 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ...ttt re e te e sras 45.85
ENNANCEA SEIVICE FEE ..ot 91.86
Student Union MembBEership .......cccvooe e 96.96
Can Fed Of STUABNT ......ooviiiieiiie e 19.84
BUITAING FUN ... 6.60
Day Care SubSidy .........ccccoovrivnirineniennns 612.298ZRIDON..........cooviiiiiiieeeee 2.50
StUdent NEWSPAPET FEE .....veeie ettt re et s re e re e e 4.04
RECIEALION FEE ... ettt saeer e nbesre e e e 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee.........c.ccoovvvvrvierinnns 612.79BT/FE8.11.04. Tf1.09an. AMCID. 27/1 260.0én-GB)BDC q0.(
U PSS .t bbb b sre et b 115.04
TOTAL e bbbttt bbb ere s $3650.41

Level - Two

CULA 250 — March 13, 2023 to June 16, 2023
LIV Lo o TSRS $1282.76
MALEITAIS ... evieieeie sttt ettt s re e e e sre e e seeeree e 357.42
TECNNOIOGY ... 32.20
T 1S = Lo o RSP S 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ... sttt s re e pe e nras 22.92
ENNANCEA SEIVICE FEB ....ocuviii ettt e 45.85
Student Union Membership ..o TORBAFHIEAENE 11004 Tf100 1
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SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER UT DIPLOMA
- Year Two -
This is a two-year diploma program. Student
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SONOGRAPHY — DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL
Fall 2022 Intake

Term 1 — August 1, 2022 to December 16, 2022
Tuition (see list below)
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SONOGRAPHY — DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL
Fall 2022 Intake

Term 3 — May 8, 2023 to July 28, 2023
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Term 5 Off Campus — January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023

Tuition (See liSt BEIOW) ......oviviiciiicecce e $2555.86
QLICET (g0 [T | =TT USRS 12.88
REGISTIALION ...ttt 17.89

Development Fee
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UNIVERSITY TRANSFER
Fall Semester — September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022
Spring Semester — January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023
Intersession — May 8, 2023 to July 28, 2023

Fees charged each semester:

StamadarG 26wl REETTQQ0.00000912.0.612.792.re\W*.nBT/F81987..74. THEDGH)-312 7TmO0 G[
Standard lab —45 hrs......cccovveevieeeiiie
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WEB AND GRAPHIC DESIGN
-CERTIFICATE & DIPLOMA-

September 6, 2022 to December 16, 2022
January 9, 2023 to April 28, 2023

Fees charged each semester:

TUITION e (by course see list below)
Technology FEe — $6.44 /COUISE .....cvieiieiiiieerieeee e (max/sem)32.20
R T 1S = Lo o SR 17.89
DEVEIOPMENT FEE ...ttt 22.92
ENNANCEd SEIVICE FEE ..o 45.93
Student Union MemBErship ........cooiiiiiiiicec e 48.48
Can Fed Of STUABNT ......ociiiiiieiee bbb 9.92
BUIAING FUNG ...ttt s be e b e 6.60
DAy Care SUDSIAY .....cveveieieieis ettt 2.50
Student NEWSPAPET FEE .....c..oiiieiiiieie sttt 4.04
RECTEALION FEE ....viiiii ettt ettt ne e 2.50
Medical/Dental Fee (Charged to Fall semester only- Full-time status) ..................... 260.00
U PSS .t bbbttt 57.52
ENGL 103ttt $294.44
EINGL 229ttt ettt b ettt te e $294.44
FINB.88 9.96 Tf1 00 111 0 0 1 506.62 426.91 Tm0 G[ )]TJETQq0.00000F..............
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WELDING
(WELD 115)
- Foundation Level Trades -

Intake: September 6, 2022 to March 31, 2023

TUITION .ottt neens $2878.94
Materials Fee.......ccovniiiiiiinicieeene G0N, 395.66
TECNNOIOQY FEE......eeiiee et 64.40
REGISIIALION ... 17.89
DeVEIOPMENT FEE ...t 45.85
Enhanced Service FEe ... YRFEElGnon. 91.86

Student UnionTQq0.00000912 0 612 792 reW* nBT/F8 12 Tf1 0 0 1 221.69 605.13.74 550.42 Tr
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